Version Information :
SN
01
02 Qiuyi Wu2021.09.01 V3R3
Explanation on increasing packing quantity of reels in small box & small
box in large box
2020.10.29 V3R2 New version update release Teddy Sun
Date Version Code Modify Description

e
g
.C
 ]
Time : C = 40 ~ 60 Sec.
Notice : Iron Soldering , Solder < 30 Watt ,
Direct touch the terminal x 3 Sec. Max. @ 350 deg.C
160
180
Time [ Sec. ]
Page : 3 / 14 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Tolerance Code: □ J=± 5%, K=± 10%, M=± 20% , N=± 25%
* IDC based on increasing product temperature : Current when temperature of the product reaches +40 deg.C .
GBL100505P-1R0 □ 1.00 ± 20% 20 10 40 1.00
 Product Series :
IDC
(mA)
(Max.)

1.10
C
 Standard      Customize
G(Ref.)
GBL100505P-SERIES
F(Ref.)
0.400.25+/-0.15
20 10 28
10 30
Inductance
( uH )
SRF
( MHz )
Min.
0.22 ± 20% 10 25
GBL100505P-1R8 □ 1.80 ± 20% 1.45
GBL100505P-2R2 □
GBL100505P-R22 □
D E(Ref.)Size A
2.20 ± 20%

Inductance
( uH )
Q
(Min.)
L&Q Test
Freq.
(MHz)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Min.)
50
0.40+/-0.20
20
GBL160808P-R10 □
250 0.30 50
GBL160808P-47N □ 0.047 ± 20%
GBL160808P-68N □ 0.068 ± 20% 20 50
0.50
0.50 50
GBL160808P-82N □ 0.082 ± 20% 20 50 245 0.30 50
0.12 ± 20% or 10%
0.10 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 240
30 25 205
GBL160808P-R22 □
50
GBL160808P-R15 □ 0.15 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 180 0.60 50
GBL160808P-R12 □
0.80
0.80 50
GBL160808P-R18 □ 0.18 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 165 0.60 50
0.27 ± 20% or 10%
0.22 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 150
30 25 136
GBL160808P-R47 □
50
GBL160808P-R33 □ 0.33 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 125 0.85 35
GBL160808P-R27 □
1.55
1.35 35
GBL160808P-R39 □ 0.39 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 110 1.00 35
0.56 ± 20% or 10%
0.47 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 105
30 25 95
GBL160808P-1R0 □
35
GBL160808P-R68 □ 0.68 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 85 1.70 35
GBL160808P-R56 □
0.80
0.60 25
GBL160808P-R82 □ 0.82 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 75 2.10 35
1.20 ± 20% or 10%
1.00 ± 20% or 10% 35 10 65
35 10 60
GBL160808P-2R2 □
25
GBL160808P-1R5 □ 1.50 ± 20% or 10% 35 10 55 0.80 25
GBL160808P-1R2 □
1.35
1.15 15
GBL160808P-1R8 □ 1.80 ± 20% or 10% 35 10 50 0.95 25
2.70 ± 20% or 10%
2.20 ± 20% or 10% 35 10 45
35 10 40
GBL160808P-3R9 □
15
GBL160808P-3R0 □ 3.00 ± 20% or 10% 35 10 40 1.55 15
GBL160808P-2R7 □
2.10
1.70 15
GBL160808P-3R3 □ 3.30 ± 20% or 10% 35 10 38 1.55 15
3.90 ± 20% or 10% 35 10 36
35 10 33 15
GBL160808P-5R6 □ 5.60 ± 20% or 10% 35 4 22 1.55 5
GBL160808P-4R7 □ 4.70 ± 20% or 10%
Page : 5 / 14 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Tolerance Code: □ J=± 5%, K=± 10%, M=± 20% , N=± 25%
* IDC based on increasing product temperature : Current when temperature of the product reaches +40 deg.C .
1
GBL160808P-150 □ 15.00 ± 20% or 10%
GBL160808P-180 □ 18.00 ± 20% or 10% 20 1 13 1.80
3
GBL160808P-100 □ 10.00 ± 20% or 10%
20 1 14 2.85 1
GBL160808P-120 □ 12.00 ± 20% or 10% 30 1 15 2.75
2.10 5
GBL160808P-6R8 □ 6.80 ± 20% or 10%
30 2 17 2.55 3
35 4 20 1.70 5
GBL160808P-8R2 □ 8.20 ± 20% or 10% 30 4 18
0.60 1.00
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

Page : 6 / 14 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Tolerance Code: □ J=± 5%, K=± 10%, M=± 20% , N=± 25%
* IDC based on increasing product temperature : Current when temperature of the product reaches +40 deg.C .
1.10 25
35 1.00
30 25 235 0.30
GBL201209P-100 □ 50 2 24
250
10.00 ± 20% or 10%
30
30
30
50
GBL201209P-3R3 □ 3.30 ± 20% or 10% 45 10
GBL201209P-4R7 □ 4.70 ± 20% or 10% 45 10
10
41 0.80
10 55 0.60
50 0.65
GBL201209P-1R8 □ 1.80 ± 20% or 10% 45
GBL201209P-2R2 □ 2.20 ± 20% or 10% 45
50
GBL201209P-1R0 □ 1.00 ± 20% or 10%
50
GBL201209P-1R5 □ 1.50 ± 20% or 10% 45 10 60 0.50
GBL201209P-1R2 □ 1.20 ± 20% or 10% 45 10 65 0.50
150
GBL201209P-R68 □ 0.68 ± 20% or 10%
45 10 75 0.45 50
GBL201209P-R82 □ 0.82 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 100 1.00
150
GBL201209P-R47 □ 0.47 ± 20% or 10%
30 25 105 0.80 150
GBL201209P-R56 □ 0.56 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 115 0.75
250
GBL201209P-R33 □ 0.33 ± 20% or 10%
30 25 125 0.65 250
GBL201209P-R39 □ 0.39 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 135 0.65
250
GBL201209P-R22 □ 0.22 ± 20% or 10%
30 25 145 0.55 250
GBL201209P-R27 □ 0.27 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 150 0.50
250
GBL201209P-R15 □ 0.15 ± 20% or 10%
30 25 170 0.50 250
GBL201209P-R18 □ 0.18 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 185 0.40
250
GBL201209P-R10 □ 0.10 ± 20% or 10%
30 25 200 0.40 250
GBL201209P-R12 □ 0.12 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 220 0.30
25 50 280 0.20 300
GBL201209P-82N □ 0.082 ± 20% 25 50 300
IDC
(mA)
(Max.)
GBL201209P-47N □ 0.047 ± 20% 25 50
255 0.20
300
GBL201209P-68N □ 0.068 ± 20%
0.80
320 0.20
1.45
Part No.

(Max.)
201209 2.00+/-0.20 1.25+/-0.20 0.90+/-0.20 0.50+/-0.30 2.40
 Latest Edit Date : 2021.09.01 Product Type :  Standard      Customize
E(Ref.) F(Ref.) G(Ref.)
GBL201209P-SERIES
Size A B C D
 Established Date : 1997.09.28 Description : Multilayer Ferrite Chip Ind
 File Version : GBL-SERIES-V3R3 Editor : Qiuyi Wu
 Product Series : GBL Brand : GOTREND
Page : 7 / 14 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Tolerance Code: □ J=± 5%, K=± 10%, M=± 20% , N=± 25%
* IDC based on increasing product temperature : Current when temperature of the product reaches +40 deg.C .
5
GBL201212P-270 □ 27.00 ± 20% or 10%
GBL201212P-330 □ 33.00 ± 20% or 10% 30 0.4 13 1.25
5
GBL201212P-180 □ 18.00 ± 20% or 10%
30 1 14 1.15 5
GBL201212P-220 □ 22.00 ± 20% or 10% 30 1 16 1.10
5
GBL201212P-120 □ 12.00 ± 20% or 10%
30 1 18 0.90 5
GBL201212P-150 □ 15.00 ± 20% or 10% 30 1 19 0.80
15
GBL201212P-8R2 □ 8.20 ± 20% or 10%
45 2 22 1.25 15
GBL201212P-100 □ 10.00 ± 20% or 10% 45 2 24 1.15
15
GBL201212P-5R6 □ 5.60 ± 20% or 10%
45 4 26 1.10 15
GBL201212P-6R8 □ 6.80 ± 20% or 10% 45 4 29 1.00
30
GBL201212P-3R9 □ 3.90 ± 20% or 10%
45 4 32 1.00 15
GBL201212P-4R7 □ 4.70 ± 20% or 10% 45 10 35 1.00
0.80 30
GBL201212P-2R7 □ 2.70 ± 20% or 10%
45 10 38 0.90 30
45 10 45 0.75 30
GBL201212P-3R3 □ 3.30 ± 20% or 10% 45 10 41
0.80 1.45
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

(Max.)
201212 2.00+/-0.20 1.25+/-0.20 1.25+/-0.20 0.50+/-0.30 2.40
 Latest Edit Date : 2021.09.01 Product Type :  Standard      Customize
E(Ref.) F(Ref.) G(Ref.)
GBL201212P-SERIES
Size A B C D
 Established Date : 1997.09.28 Description : Multilayer Ferrite Chip Ind
 File Version : GBL-SERIES-V3R3 Editor : Qiuyi Wu
 Product Series : GBL Brand : GOTREND
Page : 8 / 14 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Tolerance Code: □ J=± 5%, K=± 10%, M=± 20% , N=± 25%
* IDC based on increasing product temperature : Current when temperature of the product reaches +40 deg.C .
25
GBL321611P-5R6 □ 5.60 ± 20% or 10%
GBL321611P-6R8 □ 6.80 ± 20% or 10% 45 4 29 0.80
50
GBL321611P-3R9 □ 3.90 ± 20% or 10%
45 4 32 0.70 25
GBL321611P-4R7 □ 4.70 ± 20% or 10% 45 10 35 0.90
60
GBL321611P-2R7 □ 2.70 ± 20% or 10%
45 10 38 0.80 50
GBL321611P-3R3 □ 3.30 ± 20% or 10% 45 10 41 0.70
60
GBL321611P-1R8 □ 1.80 ± 20% or 10%
45 10 45 0.60 60
GBL321611P-2R2 □ 2.20 ± 20% or 10% 45 10 50 0.60
80
GBL321611P-1R2 □ 1.20 ± 20% or 10%
45 10 55 0.50 70
GBL321611P-1R5 □ 1.50 ± 20% or 10% 45 10 60 0.50
100
GBL321611P-R82 □ 0.82 ± 20% or 10%
45 10 65 0.50 100
GBL321611P-1R0 □ 1.00 ± 20% or 10% 45 10 75 0.40
150
GBL321611P-R56 □ 0.56 ± 20% or 10%
30 25 100 0.90 150
GBL321611P-R68 □ 0.68 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 105 0.80
200
GBL321611P-R39 □ 0.39 ± 20% or 10%
30 25 115 0.70 150
GBL321611P-R47 □ 0.47 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 125 0.60
250
GBL321611P-R27 □ 0.27 ± 20% or 10%
30 25 135 0.60 200
GBL321611P-R33 □ 0.33 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 145 0.60
250
GBL321611P-R18 □ 0.18 ± 20% or 10%
30 25 150 0.50 250
GBL321611P-R22 □ 0.22 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 170 0.40
250
GBL321611P-R12 □ 0.12 ± 20% or 10%
30 25 185 0.40 250
GBL321611P-R15 □ 0.15 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 200 0.30
250
GBL321611P-82N □ 0.082 ± 20%
30 25 220 0.30 250
GBL321611P-R10 □ 0.10 ± 20% or 10% 30 25 235 0.25
0.25 300
GBL321611P-47N □ 0.047 ± 20%
25 50 250 0.25 300
25 50 320 0.15 300
GBL321611P-68N □ 0.068 ± 20% 25 50 280
2.00 1.80
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

(Max.)
321611 3.20+/-0.20 1.60+/-0.20 1.10+/-0.20 0.50+/-0.30 3.40
 Latest Edit Date : 2021.09.01 Product Type :  Standard      Customize
E(Ref.) F(Ref.) G(Ref.)
GBL321611P-SERIES
Size A B C D
 Established Date : 1997.09.28 Description : Multilayer Ferrite Chip Ind
 File Version : GBL-SERIES-V3R3 Editor : Qiuyi Wu
 Product Series : GBL Brand : GOTREND
Page : 9 /14 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Tolerance Code: □ J=± 5%, K=± 10%, M=± 20% , N=± 25%
* IDC based on increasing product temperature : Current when temperature of the product reaches +40 deg.C .
5
GBL321611P-390 □ 39.00 ± 20% or 10%
GBL321611P-470 □ 47.00 ± 20% or 10% 40 2 10 3.40
5
GBL321611P-270 □ 27.00 ± 20% or 10%
40 2 11 3.00 5
GBL321611P-330 □ 33.00 ± 20% or 10% 35 0.4 13 1.05
5
GBL321611P-180 □ 18.00 ± 20% or 10%
35 1 14 0.95 5
GBL321611P-220 □ 22.00 ± 20% or 10% 35 1 16 0.90
5
GBL321611P-120 □ 12.00 ± 20% or 10%
35 1 18 0.75 5
GBL321611P-150 □ 15.00 ± 20% or 10% 35 1 19 0.70
1.00 25
GBL321611P-8R2 □ 8.20 ± 20% or 10%
45 2 22 1.05 15
45 4 26 0.90 25
GBL321611P-100 □ 10.00 ± 20% or 10% 45 2 24
2.00 1.80
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )